

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRAR KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3555/2006

V.K. VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ELECTRONICS CORPN.OF INDIA LTD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R. No. 1 Mr. V. Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall take steps to issue notice
on unserved respondent no. 2 by

registered post A.D. If the petitioner has already taken steps, steps need not be taken again
. But, notice

shall be issued by registered post A.D.

List again on 22.8.2006.

REGISTRAR

ns